REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 15

*********Counties*********

Keokuk

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Keokuk County

City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Keota

FY 2016 KeWash Trailhead

Recipient: City of South English
FY 1990 South English City Park
Total:

County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990 Per population allocations
FY 1990 Per county allocations
FY 1991 Per population allocations
FY 1991 Per county allocations
FY 1992 Per county allocations
FY 1992 Per population allocations
FY 1993 Per county allocations
FY 1993 Per population allocations
FY 1994 Per county allocations
FY 1994 Per population allocations
FY 1995 Per population allocations
FY 1995 Per county allocations
FY 1996 Per population allocations
FY 1996 Per county allocations
FY 1997 Per county allocations
FY 1997 Per population allocations
FY 1998 Per county allocations
FY 1998 Per population allocations
FY 1999 Per county allocations
FY 1999 Per population allocations
FY 2000 Per population allocations
FY 2000 Per county allocations
FY 2001 Per population allocations
FY 2001 Per county allocations
FY 2002 Per county allocations
FY 2002 Per population allocations
FY 2003  Per population allocations
FY 2003  Per county allocations
FY 2004 Per county allocations
FY 2004  Per population allocations
FY 2005 Per county allocations
FY 2005 Per population allocations
FY 2006 Per county allocations
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$75,000

$50,000
$125,000

$3,809
$9,086
$5,278
$12,415
$6,121
$3,124
$4,917
$2,098
$4,288
$1,961
$2,092
$4,587
$2,435
$5,527
$6,054
$2,672
$5,992
$2,685
$5,785
$2,486
$2,875
$6,695
$2,903
$6,759
$4,680
$1,857
$72
$183
$6,782
$2,667
$6,705
$2,655
$7,007



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations

Recipient: Keokuk County Conservation Board

FY
FY
FY
FY

1991
1992
1993
1995

Belva Deer Recreation Area
Belva Deer Recreation Area
Belva Deer Recreation Area
Belva Deer Recreation Area
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$2,761
$6,901
$2,705
$3,760
$9,627
$4,365
$11,130
$4,240
$10,858
$9,148
$3,693
$2,901
$7,362
$6,893
$2,702
$3,332
$9,848
$3,269
$9,653
$3,288
$9,684
$3,382
$9,711
$7,296
$2,521
$6,125
$2,070
$7,421
$2,486
$7,291
$2,483
$7,157
$2,196
$7,168
$2,232
$7,776
$2,477
$7,588
$2,289

$172,720
$92,455
$69,600
$201,000



Land Management

Total:

Recipient: Haysville Bend Wildlife Management Area

FY 2022

Rock crossing

Recipient: Rubio Wildlife Management Area

FY 2022

Tree and brush control
Total:

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Keokuk County

County records preservation
Total:

Recipient: Keokuk County Treasurer

FY 1998
Open Space
FY 2002
FY 2003
FY 2004
FY 2005
FY 2006
FY 2007
FY 2008
FY 2009
FY 2010
FY 2011
FY 2012
FY 2013
FY 2014
FY 2015
FY 2016
FY 2017
FY 2018
FY 2019
FY 2020
FY 2021
FY 2022
FY 2023
FY 2024
FY 2025

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

Recipient: South Skunk River Access

FY 2002

Roadside Vegetation

Byers Farm tract
Total:
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$888,939

$4,274

$4,688
$8,962

$1,690
$1,690

$250
$264
$244
$258
$276
$276
$290
$346
$358
$580
$576
$536
$562
$586
$604
$394
$426
$470
$520
$520
$526
$520
$548
$542

$48,600
$58,772



Recipient: Keokuk County
FY 2008 Equipment $5,579

Recipient: Keokuk County Highway Department
FY 2017 FY2017 Keokuk County IRVM equipment $3,931

Recipient: Keokuk County Secondary Roads

FY 2022  Skid sprayer $8,430
FY 2022 Sprayer truck $5,755
FY 2023 Keokuk County acquisition of spray sync $1,491
FY 2025 Keokuk County acquisition of pendulum $1,648

Recipient: State Roadside Office

FY 1990 Native plantings- Sigourney maintenance $3,068

FY 1991 Native tree plantings- Sigourney $14,859

FY 1991 Native plantings- Sigourney garage $168
Total: $44,928

Soil and Water Enhancement
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY 1990 Allocations for practices $12,060
FY 1991 Allocations for practices 518,188
FY 1991 Forestry & native vegetation $6,963
FY 1992 Allocations for practices $2,854
FY 1992 Forestry & native vegetation $3,412
FY 1993 Allocations for practices $4,956
FY 1993 Forestry & native vegetation $700

FY 1994 Forestry & native vegetation $15,787
FY 1994 Allocations for practices $23,819
FY 1995 Forestry & native vegetation $1,463
FY 1995 Allocations for practices $1,170
FY 1996 Allocations for practices $8,995
FY 1996 Forestry & native vegetation $2,575
FY 1997 Allocations for practices $7,461
FY 1997 Forestry & native vegetation S4,604
FY 1998 Allocations for practices $5,401
FY 1998 Forestry & native vegetation $2,136
FY 1999 Forestry & native vegetation $900

FY 1999 Allocations for practices $2,783
FY 2000 Allocations for practices $5,178
FY 2000 Forestry & native vegetation $2,776
FY 2001 Forestry & native vegetation $2,306
FY 2001 Allocations for practices $11,080
FY 2002  Allocations for practices $13,102
FY 2002 Forestry & native vegetation $2,409
FY 2003  Forestry & native vegetation $1,830
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2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Lake Darling Watershed

Lake Darling Watershed

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Lake Darling Watershed
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Lake Darling Watershed

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Lake Darling Watershed
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Competine Creek Partnership Project
Allocations for practices

Competine Creek Partnership Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Competine Creek Partnership Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Competine Creek Partnership Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Competine Creek Partnership Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

18

$1,992
$7,968
$7,940
$1,985
$918
$12,050
$2,010
$8,041
$10,857
$14,284
$7,370
$11,924
$5,762
$6,925
$3,997
$11,978
$4,950
$433
$12,300
$9,828
$9,675
$2,476
$7,429
$417
$6,653
$650
$2,218
$10,461
$36,683
$3,283
$46,904
$10,063
$3,283
$2,997
$3,357
$10,061
$10,395
$10,091
$3,840
$7,274
$6,360
$5,823
$4,080
$6,863
$13,476



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Total:

$6,984
$2,658
$7,965
$2,326
$37,000
$2,591
$44,053
$2,831
$13,640
$653,319

Total REAP Allocations in Keokuk County: $1,781,910
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