

REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 15

*****Counties*****
Keokuk



Keokuk County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Keota

FY	2016	KeWash Trailhead	\$75,000
----	------	------------------	----------

Recipient: City of South English

FY	1990	South English City Park	\$50,000
Total:			\$125,000

County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$3,809
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$5,278
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$3,124
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$2,098
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$1,961
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$2,092
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$2,435
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$2,672
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$2,685
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$2,486
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$2,875
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$2,903
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$1,857
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$72
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$2,667
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$2,655
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007

FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$2,761
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$2,705
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$3,760
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$4,365
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$4,240
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$3,693
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$2,901
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$2,702
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$3,332
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$3,269
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$3,288
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$3,382
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$2,521
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$2,070
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$2,486
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$2,483
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$2,196
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$2,232
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$2,477
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$2,289

Recipient: Keokuk County Conservation Board

FY	1991	Belva Deer Recreation Area	\$172,720
FY	1992	Belva Deer Recreation Area	\$92,455
FY	1993	Belva Deer Recreation Area	\$69,600
FY	1995	Belva Deer Recreation Area	\$201,000

Total: \$888,939

Land Management

Recipient: Haysville Bend Wildlife Management Area

FY 2022 Rock crossing \$4,274

Recipient: Rubio Wildlife Management Area

FY 2022 Tree and brush control \$4,688

Total: \$8,962

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Keokuk County

FY 1998 County records preservation \$1,690

Total: \$1,690

Open Space

Recipient: Keokuk County Treasurer

FY 2002 Local property tax reimbursement \$250

FY 2003 Local property tax reimbursement \$264

FY 2004 Local property tax reimbursement \$244

FY 2005 Local property tax reimbursement \$258

FY 2006 Local property tax reimbursement \$276

FY 2007 Local property tax reimbursement \$276

FY 2008 Local property tax reimbursement \$290

FY 2009 Local property tax reimbursement \$346

FY 2010 Local property tax reimbursement \$358

FY 2011 Local property tax reimbursement \$580

FY 2012 Local property tax reimbursement \$576

FY 2013 Local property tax reimbursement \$536

FY 2014 Local property tax reimbursement \$562

FY 2015 Local property tax reimbursement \$586

FY 2016 Local property tax reimbursement \$604

FY 2017 Local property tax reimbursement \$394

FY 2018 Local property tax reimbursement \$426

FY 2019 Local property tax reimbursement \$470

FY 2020 Local property tax reimbursement \$520

FY 2021 Local property tax reimbursement \$520

FY 2022 Local property tax reimbursement \$526

FY 2023 Local property tax reimbursement \$520

FY 2024 Local property tax reimbursement \$548

FY 2025 Local property tax reimbursement \$542

Recipient: South Skunk River Access

FY 2002 Byers Farm tract \$48,600

Total: \$58,772

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Keokuk County			
FY	2008	Equipment	\$5,579

Recipient: Keokuk County Highway Department			
FY	2017	FY2017 Keokuk County IRVM equipment	\$3,931

Recipient: Keokuk County Secondary Roads			
FY	2022	Skid sprayer	\$8,430
FY	2022	Sprayer truck	\$5,755
FY	2023	Keokuk County acquisition of spray sync	\$1,491
FY	2025	Keokuk County acquisition of pendulum	\$1,648

Recipient: State Roadside Office			
FY	1990	Native plantings- Sigourney maintenance	\$3,068
FY	1991	Native tree plantings- Sigourney	\$14,859
FY	1991	Native plantings- Sigourney garage	\$168
		Total:	\$44,928

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District			
FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$12,060
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$18,188
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,963
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$2,854
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,412
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$4,956
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$700
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$15,787
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$23,819
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,463
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$1,170
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$8,995
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,575
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$7,461
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,604
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$5,401
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,136
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$900
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$2,783
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$5,178
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,776
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,306
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$11,080
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$13,102
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,409
FY	2003	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,830

FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$7,940
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2005	Lake Darling Watershed	\$918
FY	2006	Lake Darling Watershed	\$12,050
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$10,857
FY	2007	Lake Darling Watershed	\$14,284
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$7,370
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$11,924
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,762
FY	2008	Lake Darling Watershed	\$6,925
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,950
FY	2010	Lake Darling Watershed	\$433
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,675
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2012	Competine Creek Partnership Project	\$417
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2013	Competine Creek Partnership Project	\$650
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2014	Competine Creek Partnership Project	\$36,683
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Competine Creek Partnership Project	\$46,904
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Competine Creek Partnership Project	\$2,997
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$10,395
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,840
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,360
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,080
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$13,476

FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$37,000
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$44,053
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,831
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$13,640
		Total:	\$653,319

Total REAP Allocations in Keokuk County: \$1,781,910
--